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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Gaston Ngandu Sankayi, Language
Access Specialist, Grade 523E, $2,942.77 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective April 17, 2023;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jeffinisha Cobb, Customer Service
Supervisor, Grade 520E, $2,178.16 biweekly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 24, 2023;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Leonard Slaughter, Customer Account
Specialist Sr., Grade 514N, $21.319 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 10, 2023;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Carlotta Poole, Customer Service
Specialist, Grade 511N, $16.561 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 24, 2023;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jaiden Brown, Customer Service
Specialist, Grade 511N, $16.739 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 24, 2023;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alicia Nichols, Accounting Technician,
Grade 510N, $16.427 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May 8, 2023;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Haley Ogden, Revenue Compliance
Auditor, Grade 521N, $27.694 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective April 10, 2023;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Julie Hatter, Plant Manager, Grade 525E,
$3,269.24 biweekly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective May 1, 2023;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Richard Fowler, Traffic Engineering
Construction Supervisor, Grade 523E, $3,076.93 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective
April 10, 2023;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Adam McKinney, Traffic Signal
Technician Sr., Grade 517N, $26.835 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective April 24, 2023;
(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joseph Whitlock, Zoning Inspector,
Grade 516N, $21.750 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective April 10, 2023;
(12) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Michael LeMaster, Environmental
Enforcement Specialist, Grade 518N, $26.434 hourly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective
April 10, 2023;
(13) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Daniel Partin, Human Resources
Analyst, Grade 521E, $2,220.72 biweekly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective April 24, 2023;
(14) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Beaucham, Telecommunicator
Supervisor, Grade 523N, $30.135 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 3, 2023;
(15) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Rickie Hall, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade
519N, $26.271 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 3, 2023;
(16) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Ashley Stone, Telecommunicator Sr.,
Grade 519N, $27.209 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective May 8, 2023;
(17) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Kellie Bullock, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $27.889 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 24, 2023;
(18) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Larnasia Brown, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 516N, $22.066 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 24, 2023;
(19) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jon Taylor, HVAC Technician, Grade
519N, $27.985 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective April 3, 2023;
(20) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jordan Stewart, Staff Assistant, Grade
509N, $16.480 hourly in the Div. of Community and Resident Services, effective May 1, 2023;
(21) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Bernadette Lachance-Fish, Staff
Assistant, Grade 509N, $17.091 hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective April 10, 2023;
(22) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jeffrey Smith, Public Service Worker,

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/24/2024Page 1 of 4

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Grade 508N, $16.126 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 24, 2023;
(23) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shelby Thorne, Accountant, Grade 518N,
$24.017 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective March 27, 2023;
(24) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Nickolas Porter, Accountant, Grade
518N, $24.095 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective April 10, 2023;
(25) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Nicholas Arrington, Community Corrections Sergeant,
Grade 112N, $31.908 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(26) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Vanessa Coleman, Community Corrections Sergeant,
Grade 112N, $31.908 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(27) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jasen Garcia, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade
112N, $31.908 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(28) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Nancy Quinette, Community Corrections Sergeant,
Grade 112N, $31.908 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(29) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Noah Delbridge, Public Service Apprentice, Grade
504N, $15.427 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 17, 2023;
(30) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Dane Grant, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N,
$18.031 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 10, 2023;
(31) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Elizabeth Thompson, Administrative Specialist Sr.,
Grade 518N, $26.754 hourly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 24, 2023;
(32) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Thomas Hilbrand, Chief Plant Operations
Manager, Grade 527E, $3,794.80 biweekly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 4, 2023;
(33) Resignation of Zhyshawn Phillips, Public Works Apprentice, in the Div. of Water Quality,
effective March 10, 2023;
(34) Resignation of Walter Hall, Traffic Engineering Construction Super, in the Div. of Traffic
Engineering, effective March 13, 2023;
(35) Resignation of Lori McMiller, Customer Account Specialist, in the Div. of LexCall, effective
March 17, 2023;
(36) Resignation of Robert Brumfield, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 21, 2023;
(37) Resignation of Chenice Ganns, Skilled Trades Worker, in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective March 13, 2023;
(38) Resignation of Donald Johnson, Public Service Worker, Sr., in the Div. of Water Quality,
effective March 9, 2023;
(39) Resignation of Samantha Castro, Planner Senior, in the Div. of Planning, effective March 24,
2023;
(40) Resignation of Hannah Brosnan, Youth Advocacy Officer, in the Dept. of Social Services,
effective March 10, 2023;
(41) Resignation of Christopher Newman, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 21,
2023;
(42) Resignation of Nicole Saitta, Aide to Council, in the Council Office, effective March 30, 2023;
(43) Resignation of Michelle Kissinger, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective March 2, 2023;
(44) Resignation of Ethan Long, Fire Recruit, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective
March 2, 2023; and,
(45) Resignation of Melissa Lindsey, Child Care Program Aide, in the Div. of Family Services,
effective March 27, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 4.20.23

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council4/20/2023 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Gaston Ngandu Sankayi, Language Access Specialist, Grade
523E, $2,942.77 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective April 17, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jeffinisha Cobb, Customer Service Supervisor, Grade 520E,
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$2,178.16 biweekly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 24, 2023;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Leonard Slaughter, Customer Account Specialist Sr., Grade

514N, $21.319 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 10, 2023;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Carlotta Poole, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 511N,

$16.561 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 24, 2023;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jaiden Brown, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 511N,

$16.739 hourly in the Div. of LexCall, effective April 24, 2023;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alicia Nichols, Accounting Technician, Grade 510N, $16.427

hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May 8, 2023;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Haley Ogden, Revenue Compliance Auditor, Grade 521N,

$27.694 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective April 10, 2023;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Julie Hatter, Plant Manager, Grade 525E, $3,269.24 biweekly

in the Div. of Waste Management, effective May 1, 2023;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Richard Fowler, Traffic Engineering Construction Supervisor,

Grade 523E, $3,076.93 biweekly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective April 10, 2023;
(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Adam McKinney, Traffic Signal Technician Sr., Grade 517N,

$26.835 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective April 24, 2023;
(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joseph Whitlock, Zoning Inspector, Grade 516N, $21.750

hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective April 10, 2023;
(12)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Michael LeMaster, Environmental Enforcement Specialist,

Grade 518N, $26.434 hourly in the Div. of Environmental Services, effective April 10, 2023;
(13)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Daniel Partin, Human Resources Analyst, Grade 521E,

$2,220.72 biweekly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective April 24, 2023;
(14)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Beaucham, Telecommunicator Supervisor, Grade

523N, $30.135 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 3, 2023;
(15)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Rickie Hall, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 519N, $26.271

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 3, 2023;
(16)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Ashley Stone, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 519N, $27.209

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective May 8, 2023;
(17)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Kellie Bullock, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,

$27.889 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 24, 2023;
(18)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Larnasia Brown, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,

$22.066 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective April 24, 2023;
(19)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jon Taylor, HVAC Technician, Grade 519N, $27.985 hourly in

the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective April 3, 2023;
(20)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jordan Stewart, Staff Assistant, Grade 509N, $16.480 hourly

in the Div. of Community and Resident Services, effective May 1, 2023;
(21)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Bernadette Lachance-Fish, Staff Assistant, Grade 509N,

$17.091 hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective April 10, 2023;
(22)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jeffrey Smith, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $16.126

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 24, 2023;
(23)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shelby Thorne, Accountant, Grade 518N, $24.017 hourly in

the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective March 27, 2023;
(24)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Nickolas Porter, Accountant, Grade 518N, $24.095 hourly in

the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective April 10, 2023;
(25)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Nicholas Arrington, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, $31.908

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(26)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Vanessa Coleman, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, $31.908

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(27)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Jasen Garcia, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, $31.908
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hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(28)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Nancy Quinette, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, $31.908

hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 27, 2023;
(29)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Noah Delbridge, Public Service Apprentice, Grade 504N, $15.427

hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 17, 2023;
(30)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Dane Grant, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.031 hourly in the Div.

of Water Quality, effective April 10, 2023;
(31)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Elizabeth Thompson, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 518N,

$26.754 hourly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 24, 2023;
(32)Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Thomas Hilbrand, Chief Plant Operations Manager, Grade

527E, $3,794.80 biweekly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 4, 2023;
(33)Resignation of Zhyshawn Phillips, Public Works Apprentice, in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 10,

2023;

(34)Resignation of Walter Hall, Traffic Engineering Construction Super, in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective

March 13, 2023;

(35)Resignation of Lori McMiller, Customer Account Specialist, in the Div. of LexCall, effective March 17, 2023;

(36)Resignation of Robert Brumfield, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 21, 2023;

(37)Resignation of Chenice Ganns, Skilled Trades Worker, in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 13, 2023;

(38)Resignation of Donald Johnson, Public Service Worker, Sr., in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 9, 2023;

(39)Resignation of Samantha Castro, Planner Senior, in the Div. of Planning, effective March 24, 2023;

(40)Resignation of Hannah Brosnan, Youth Advocacy Officer, in the Dept. of Social Services, effective March 10,

2023;

(41)Resignation of Christopher Newman, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 21, 2023;

(42)Resignation of Nicole Saitta, Aide to Council, in the Council Office, effective March 30, 2023;

(43)Resignation of Michelle Kissinger, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 2,

2023;

(44)Resignation of Ethan Long, Fire Recruit, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 2, 2023; and,

(45)Resignation of Melissa Lindsey, Child Care Program Aide, in the Div. of Family Services, effective March 27, 2023.

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/24/2024Page 4 of 4

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

